



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

SHANKARRAO JAGTAP ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, WAGHOLI, TALUKA- KOREGAON, DISTRICT- SATARA

And

LAKSHYA CAREER ACADEMY, LALGUN TALUKA- KHATAV, DISTRICT- SATARA

This is an agreement between SHANKARRAO JAGTAP ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, WAGHOLI TAL-KOREGAON DIST-SATARA and LAKSHYA CAREER ACADEMY, LALGUN TAL-KHATAV DIST SATARA here in called 'College Gymkhana Partner'.

I. PURPOSE AND SCOPE:

The purpose of this MoU is to clearly identify the roles and responsibilities of each party as they relate to the implementation of the exchange of faculties regarding the sport activities, general knowledge, health and diet awareness, importance of physical fitness and recruitments in different fields, keeping in the mind the saying "Health is Wealth" and "Strong Youth Strong Nation" and to enhance the sport culture as well as discipline and patriotism. Lakshya Career Academy, Lalgun is intended to help and provide service learning and other opportunities to Students of Shankarrao Jagtap Arts And Commerce College, Wagholi through Partnership.

Both SHANKARRAO JAGTAP ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, WAGHOLI and LAKSHYA CAREER ACADEMY, LALGUN should ensure that the programme activities are to be conducted in compliance with all applicable UGC Laws rules and Regulations.

In particular, this MOU is intended to establish clear guidelines regarding sport and placement activities at career guidance that will be conducted at **SHANKARRAO JAGTAP ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE**, **WAGHOLI** and if required at the site of the said Academy.

Both parties intended to Cooperate and focus their efforts on cooperation within the area of Skill Based Training, Practice of the Drills and career guidance.





II. BACKGROUND:

It has been noticed that this LAKSHYA CAREER ACADEMY, LALGUN will provide the skill based training and guidance to the students of Shankarrao Jagtap Arts and Commerce College, Wagholi. for the recruitments in different fields.

III. RESPONSIBILITIES OF SHANKARRAO JAGTAP ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, WAGHOLI under This MoU:

- To verify hours completed by each Shankarrao Jagtap Arts and Commerce College, Wagholi participant.
- To provide all the infrastructural facilities to the students.
- To exchange the faculty and related staff.
- To carry out all other activities regarding skill based training.
- To give the credits and to evaluate the participants.
- Shankarrao Jagtap Arts and Commerce College, Wagholi will make available students to Lakshya Career Academy, Lalgun each year for training.

IV. RESPONSIBILITIES OF LAKSHYA CAREER ACADEMY, LALGUN under This MoU:

- Provide any necessary training required.
- Provide technical knowledge regarding the different skills in exercise with required the equipment.
- To guide regarding physical fitness and diet awareness.
- Be in an attendance for any events coordinated through this partnership.
- Provide guidance for recruitments in the service of Nation.
- To assist for an evaluation for each Shankarrao Jagtap Arts and Commerce College, Wagholi participant.
- To help the participants for the placement.

V. FUNDING:

This MoU does not include the exchange of funds between the two parties. As per UGC rules, the remuneration will be paid to the faculty/staff of the career academy for teaching/practical/project work.





VI. RECORD RETENTION:

All records will be retained with Shankarrao Jagtap Arts and Commerce College, Wagholi from the date of MoU.

VII. EFFECTIVE DATE AND SIGNATURE:

This MoU shall be effective upon the signature by the authorized officials of Shankarrao Jagtap Arts and Commerce College, Wagholi and Satara District Amatuer Boxing Association, Satara. This MoU will remain in effect untill modified, or until terminatedthrough written notification by any of the partners or by mutual consents.

Both parties may terminate this MoU upon 30 calendar days' notice in writing. In the event of termination, both parties have to discharge their obligations.

Both SHANKARRAO JAGTAP ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, WAGHOLI, TALUKA- KOREGAON, DISTRICT- SATARA and LAKSHYA CAREER ACADEMY, LALGUN, TALUKA- KHATAV, DISTRICT- SATARA indicate agreement with this MoU by their signatures.

PRINCIPAL
SHANKARRAO JAGTAP ARTS &
COMMERCE COLLEGE WAGHOL

Shankarao Jagtap Arts And Commerce College Wagholi, Taluka Koregaon, District- Satara. तस्थावक अध्यक्ष लक्ष्य करिअर ॲकॅडमी, ललगुण ता.खटाव, जि.सातारा

Director Lakshya Career Academy, Lalgun, Taluka- Khatav, District- Satara

Date: 08 07/2019

Place: Lalgun